EARLIER PERIOD DIFFERENCE
Apr- to Mar-15 Num
14

PRIORITY CRIMES

High Impact Acquisitive

. 5,517 5,639 -122 -2.2%
Crime
Burglary (Dwelling) 4,999 5,130 -131 -2.6%
Robbery (Personal) 518 509 +9 +1.8%
All Domestic Assaults 5,844 5,433 +411 +7.6%
Serious Assault (Domestic) 158 187 -29 -15.5%
Less Seri A It
658 Seriouis Assad 3,030 2,959 +71 +2.4%
(Domestic)
Non-Inj A It
S 2,656 2,287 +369 +16.1%
(Domestic)
All Non-Domestic Assaults 16,102 13,153 + 2,949 +22.4%
Seri A It (Non-
erious Assault (Non 621 675 .54 -8.0%
Domestic)
Less Seri A It (Non-
ess Serious Assault (Non 8,806 7,012 +1,794  +25.6%
Domestic)
Non-Inj A It (Non-
on-Injury Assault (Non 6,675 5,466 +1,209  +22.1%
Domestic)
Harassment & Stalking
X 1,201 958 + 243 + 25.4%
(Domestic)
Sexual Offences on Children
1,345 1,001 + 344 +34.4%
Under 16
OTHER CRIMES
All Crime 96,886 92,629 + 4,257 +4.6%
Victim-Based Crime 90,340 85,463 + 4,877 +5.7%
Violence Against the Person 25,876 21,104 +4,772 +22.6%
Homicide (ONS Definition) 12 16 -4 - 25.0%
Viol WITH Inj ONS
loence njury ( 12,603 10,817 +1,786  +16.5%
Definition)
Violence WITHOUT Injury
13,261 10,271 + 2,990 +29.1%
(ONS Definition) 0
Homicide (Local Definition) 32 47 -15 -31.9%

Acts Endangering Life 747 815 -68 -8.3%



Assault - Less Serious Injury
Non-Injury Assault

Assault Police

Harassment

Stalking

Other Violence against the
Person

All Sexual Offences

Rape

Sexual Offences (excl Rape)
Sexual Assault

Sexual Offences on Children
Under 16

All Robbery
Robbery (Business)

Robbery (Personal)

All Theft Offences

All Burglary

Burglary (Dwelling)
Burglary (Other)

Vehicle Offences

Theft from a Motor Vehicle
Vehicle Taking

Vehicle Interference

Theft from the Person
Bicycle Theft

Shoplifting

Other Theft Offences (ONS)
Theft in a Dwelling

Other Thefts (HOC 0490
Only)

Making Off Without Payment

11,836
9,331
275
3,028

32

525

2,622
811
1,811

1,047

1,345

606
88

518

43,942
11,733
4,999
6,734
8,911
5,486
2,144
1,274
988
2,014
7,714
12,582

2,074

8,466

1,339

9,971
7,753
263
1,768

23

464

2,006
625
1,381

811

1,001

607
98

509

45,877
12,365
5,130
7,235
8,896
5,783
1,853
1,260
934
2,363
8,049
13,270

2,070

9,263

1,243

+ 1,865
+ 1,578
+12

+ 1,260

+9

+ 61

+ 616
+ 186
+ 430

+ 236

+344

-10

+9

-1,935
-632
-131
- 501
+15
- 297
+291
+14
+ 54
-349
-335
- 688

+4

-797

+ 96

+18.7%

+20.4%

+4.6%

+71.3%

+39.1%

+13.1%

+30.7%

+29.8%

+31.1%

+29.1%

+34.4%

-0.2%

-10.2%

+1.8%

-4.2%

-5.1%

-2.6%

-6.9%

+0.2%

-5.1%

+15.7%

+1.1%

+5.8%

-14.8%

-4.2%

-5.2%

+0.2%

-8.6%

+7.7%



Miscellaneous Low Volume
Thefts

Criminal Damage & Arson
Offences

Arson

Damage to Dwellings
Damage to Other Buildings
Damage to Vehicles

Other Criminal Damage

Racial/Religious Damage

Other Crimes Against Society

Possession of Weapons
Offences

Public Fear, Alarm or Distress
Public Order Offences

Drugs Offences

Drugs - Trafficking

Drugs - Possession

Miscellaneous Crimes
Against Society

Domestic Abuse

Hate Crime

Aggravated Crime
Alcohol Related Crime
Alcohol Related Violence

Business Crime

703

17,294

653
4,747
1,789
7,177
2,870

58

6,546

403

1,374

2,191

2,762
783

1,979

1,190

8,886
821
364

15,139

8,422

9,141

694

15,869

610
4,452
1,666
6,730
2,358

53

7,166

435

1,352

2,327

3,255
905

2,350

1,149

8,408
881
397

10,465

6,072

9,390

+9

+ 1,425

+43

+ 295
+123
+447
+512

+5

- 620

-32

+ 22

-136
-493
-122

-371

+41

+478
- 60
-33
+4,674
+2,350

-249

+1.3%

+9.0%

+7.0%

+ 6.6%

+7.4%

+ 6.6%

+21.7%

+9.4%

-8.7%

-7.4%

+1.6%

-5.8%

-15.1%

-13.5%

-15.8%

+3.6%

+5.7%

-6.8%

-8.3%

+44.7%

+38.7%

-2.7%



