LATER PERIOD			
Apr-15	to	Mar-16	

EARLIER PERIOD			
Apr- 14	to	Mar-15	

DIFFERENCE		
Num	%	

PRIORITY CRIMES				
High Impact Acquisitive Crime	5,517	5,639	- 122	- 2.2%
Burglary (Dwelling)	4,999	5,130	- 131	- 2.6%
Robbery (Personal)	518	509	+ 9	+ 1.8%
All Domestic Assaults	5,844	5,433	+ 411	+ 7.6%
Serious Assault (Domestic)	158	187	- 29	- 15.5%
Less Serious Assault (Domestic)	3,030	2,959	+ 71	+ 2.4%
Non-Injury Assault (Domestic)	2,656	2,287	+ 369	+ 16.1%
All Non-Domestic Assaults	16,102	13,153	+ 2,949	+ 22.4%
Serious Assault (Non- Domestic)	621	675	- 54	- 8.0%
Less Serious Assault (Non- Domestic)	8,806	7,012	+ 1,794	+ 25.6%
Non-Injury Assault (Non- Domestic)	6,675	5,466	+ 1,209	+ 22.1%
Harassment & Stalking (Domestic)	1,201	958	+ 243	+ 25.4%
Sexual Offences on Children Under 16	1,345	1,001	+ 344	+ 34.4%

OTHER CRIMES				
All Crime	96,886	92,629	+ 4,257 + 4.6%	
Victim-Based Crime	90,340	85,463	+ 4,877 + 5.7%	
Violence Against the Person	25,876	21,104	+ 4,772 + 22.6%	
Homicide (ONS Definition)	12	16	- 4 - 25.0%	
Violence WITH Injury (ONS Definition)	12,603	10,817	+ 1,786 + 16.5%	
Violence WITHOUT Injury (ONS Definition)	13,261	10,271	+ 2,990 + 29.1%	
Homicide (Local Definition)	32	47	- 15 - 31.9%	
Acts Endangering Life	747	815	- 68 - 8.3%	

Assault - Less Serious Injury	11,836	9,971	+ 1,865	+ 18.7%
Non-Injury Assault	9,331	7,753	+ 1,578	+ 20.4%
Assault Police	275	263	+ 12	+ 4.6%
Harassment	3,028	1,768	+ 1,260	+ 71.3%
Stalking	32	23	+ 9	+ 39.1%
Other Violence against the Person	525	464	+ 61	+ 13.1%
All Sexual Offences	2,622	2,006	+ 616	+ 30.7%
Rape	811	625	+ 186	+ 29.8%
Sexual Offences (excl Rape)	1,811	1,381	+ 430	+ 31.1%
Sexual Assault	1,047	811	+ 236	+ 29.1%
Sexual Offences on Children Under 16	1,345	1,001	+ 344	+ 34.4%
All Robbery	606	607	-1	- 0.2%
Robbery (Business)	88	98	- 10	- 10.2%
Robbery (Personal)	518	509	+ 9	+ 1.8%
All Theft Offences	43,942	45,877	- 1,935	- 4.2%
All Burglary	11,733	12,365	- 632	- 5.1%
Burglary (Dwelling)	4,999	5,130	- 131	- 2.6%
Burglary (Other)	6,734	7,235	- 501	- 6.9%
Vehicle Offences	8,911	8,896	+ 15	+ 0.2%
Theft from a Motor Vehicle	5,486	5,783	- 297	- 5.1%
Vehicle Taking	2,144	1,853	+ 291	+ 15.7%
Vehicle Interference	1,274	1,260	+ 14	+ 1.1%
Theft from the Person	988	934	+ 54	+ 5.8%
Bicycle Theft	2,014	2,363	- 349	- 14.8%
Shoplifting	7,714	8,049	- 335	- 4.2%
Other Theft Offences (ONS)	12,582	13,270	- 688	- 5.2%
Theft in a Dwelling	2,074	2,070	+ 4	+ 0.2%
Other Thefts (HOC 0490 Only)	8,466	9,263	- 797	- 8.6%
Making Off Without Payment	1,339	1,243	+ 96	+ 7.7%

Miscellaneous Low Volume Thefts	703	694	+ 9	+ 1.3%
Criminal Damage & Arson Offences	17,294	15,869	+ 1,425	+ 9.0%
Arson	653	610	+ 43	+ 7.0%
Damage to Dwellings	4,747	4,452	+ 295	+ 6.6%
Damage to Other Buildings	1,789	1,666	+ 123	+ 7.4%
Damage to Vehicles	7,177	6,730	+ 447	+ 6.6%
Other Criminal Damage	2,870	2,358	+ 512	+ 21.7%
Racial/Religious Damage	58	53	+ 5	+ 9.4%
Other Crimes Against Society	6,546	7,166	- 620	- 8.7%
Possession of Weapons Offences	403	435	- 32	- 7.4%
Public Fear, Alarm or Distress	1,374	1,352	+ 22	+ 1.6%
Public Order Offences	2,191	2,327	- 136	- 5.8%
Drugs Offences	2,762	3,255	- 493	- 15.1%
Drugs - Trafficking	783	905	- 122	- 13.5%
Drugs - Possession	1,979	2,350	- 371	- 15.8%
Miscellaneous Crimes Against Society	1,190	1,149	+ 41	+ 3.6%
Domestic Abuse	8,886	8,408	+ 478	+ 5.7%
Hate Crime	821	881	- 60	- 6.8%
Aggravated Crime	364	397	- 33	- 8.3%
Alcohol Related Crime	15,139	10,465	+ 4,674	+ 44.7%
Alcohol Related Violence	8,422	6,072	+ 2,350	+ 38.7%
<b>Business Crime</b>	9,141	9,390	- 249	- 2.7%